method
94 67 269 182 340 253

Other interest and similar income 10 8 30 26 40 36
Interest expenses –21 –23 –58 –65 –81 –87
Net result of financial transactions 1 0 3 0 4 0
Other operating income – 0 – 0 0 0
Total operating income 575 313 1,643 865 1,971 1,193

Operating expenses
General administrative expenses –148 –127 –462 –410 –621 –569
Depreciation of tangible and intangible fixed assets –19 –14 –50 –41 –72 –63
Other operating expenses –11 –8 –29 –27 –36 –34
Total operating expenses before credit losses –177 –148 –541 –478 –729 –666

Operating profit before credit losses 398 165 1,101 386 1,243 528

Credit losses, net 0 0 –5 0 –5 0
Profit/loss from participations in associated companies –1 –2 –6 –6 –8 –8
Operating profit 396 163 1,091 380 1,231 520

Tax on profit for the period –65 –25 –174 –54 –193 –73

Net profit for the period1 331 138 917 326 1,038 447

Earnings per share before dilution, SEK 2.15 0.91 5.96 2.15 6.74 2.94

Earnings per share after dilution, SEK 2.12 0.91 5.92 2.15 6.71 2.94

Average no. shares before dilution, thousands 154,066 151,918 153,880 151,551 153,857 152,115

Average no. shares after dilution, thousands 155,888 151,918 154,937 151,551 154,607 152,115

Outstanding no. shares before dilution, thousands 154,954 153,786 154,954 153,786 154,954 153,786

Outstanding no. shares after dilution, thousands 156,950 153,786 156,950 153,786 156,950 154,125

No. shares upon full dilution, thousands 161,704 160,536 161,704 160,536 161,704 160,536

1) The entire profit accrues to the Parent Company’s shareholders.

2020 2019 2020 2019 2019-2020 2019
SEK m Q3 Q3 Jan-Sep Jan-Sep Oct-Sep Jan-Dec

Net profit for the period 331 138 917 326 1,038 447

Items that will be reversed to the Income Statement

Changes in fair value of financial instruments1 17 –18 12 38 –7 19

–4 4 –3 –8 2 –4

Other comprehensive income after tax 13 –14 9 30 –6 15

Total comprehensive income after tax
2 344 123 926 356 1,032 462

1) Refers to financial instruments at fair value via other comprehensive income.

Tax on changes in fair value of financial instruments
1